STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Agriculture & Forestry

FOR OPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: Agriculture & Forestry

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 04-160

OPB LOG NUMBER

L &

AGENDA NUMBER

SUBMISSION DATE: January 29, 2021

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 02

HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: Dane Morgan

TITLE: Assistant Commissioner for Management & Finance

Approval ape

Division of Administration
Office of Plannina & Budget

__MAR 0.8 702

SIGNATURE (certites that the information,provided is correct and frae o the best of S~
@ 7(5 7 VAPPROVED
- i A\/'/ Ak d of 22 34RT, Cachar 1
MEANS OF FINANCING CURﬁENT ADJUSTMENT ~ REVISED _
FY 2020-2021 (+) or(-) FY 2020-2021

GENERAL FUND BY: ' e T
DIRECT $18,432,561 $0 $18,432,561
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $17,990,142 $3,975,630 $21,965,772
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $7,281,777 $0 $7,281,777
Regular Fees & Self-generated $7,281,777 30 $7.281,777
Subtotal of Fund Accounts from Page 2 $0 $0 $0
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $37,442 855 $0 $37,442,855
(S':g;;lural Pest Control Commission Fund $1.623.158 50 $1,623,158
l;z:i;izl::?l;gricuhural Finance Authority $11.809.510 $0 $11,809,510
Subtotal of Dedications from Page 2 $24,010,187 $0 $24,010,187
FEDERAL $9,972,168 $0 $9,972,168
TOTAL $91,119,503 $3,975,630 $95,095,133

AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 0 0 0
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES 0 0 0
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0

TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0 0
PROGRAM EXPENDITURES | DOLLARS | POS | DOLLARS | POS | DOLLARS | POS
PROGRAM NAME: e e T
Management & Finance $20,737.448 111 $0 0] $20,737,446 111
Ag & Environment Sciences $13,186,610 105 $0 0 $13,186,610 105
Animal Health & Food Safety $31,677,025 104 $3,975,630 0 $35,652,655 104
Agro-Consumer Services $8,567,337 77 $0 0 $8,567,337 77
Forestry $14,945,406 187 $0 0 $14,945,406 167
Soil & Water $2,005,679 9 $0 0 $2,005,679 9
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 ]

Subtotal of programs from Page 2: $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
TOTAL|  $91,119,503 573 | $3,975,630 0 $95,095,133 | 573

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2020)

Page 1




STATE OF LOUIBIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLAKNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Agriculturs & Forestry

AGENCY: Agriculture & Forestry

SCHEBULE NUMBER‘ 04-160

SUBM]SS!ON DATE January 24, 2021

-AGENQY BA-7 NUMEER: 02

o

Use tms sec‘tmn for additional Dedlcated Fund Accounts or Statutory Dedlcatlons if needed.

5

50|

$0,

" SUBTOTAL (o Page )

$0 .

$0 |

STAT JTORY DEDICATIONS

‘Pasticlda Fund (ABQ)

88 770,479 |

0]

5,770,329 |

$0

$820,000

$388,889 |

$0

$398,889

“§4.829,025

50T

$4,829,026

$10,000 |

30

$10,000

$2,077.455 |

$0

$2,277,455

$14,095,799

$o

$14,095,799 |

$0 |

%D

$0

$0

50

50

$0

50

$0

50

] SUBTOTAL {to Page 1)

b=l
€23,
ole|lecjielaololoiojalicio

silols|ioclaidinldliclale

50

BAY EGRM (71112020)

Page 1

oleloliololeoloicliolela




: STATE OF LOUISIANA
: DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REGQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Agricuiture & Forestry
AGENCY: Agriculture & Forestry
SCHEDULE NUMBER; 04-160
SUBMISSION DATE: January 29, 2021
AGENGY BA-TNUMBER: 02

Use tl'ps section foradditional Dedicated Fund Accounts or Statutery Dedicatmns If negded.

|GENERAL FUND BY;

The subtotal w;ll automatically betransferred to Page 1.

| FEES

& SELF-GENERATED

e Aoaiinty_

50

. 50

fAecourt]

80 -

_$0

SUBTOTAL {to Page "

$0

© $0

.ST-ATUTORY DEDICATIONS

T H1,126,318 |

30

$1,126.313

$200,000

50

$200,000

$2A79 595

$0

$2,479.895

%0 {

$0

$0.

3,508,480

$3,508

$2.600,000

50
30

$2,600,000.

$9,914,388

0]

$9,914,388

$0

50

$0

50

50

$a

BC

80

$0

$0

$0

$0

%0

$0

30

$0

mlo|olo|aolo|lolo|lac

$0

SUBTOTAL (to page 1).

$0

wlolo|oja|e(vieloialo

$0)

&
p=4
oloje|ojslololc|iolalo

BA-F FORM (#1/2020)




_ ~ STATE OF LOUISIANA
! DIViSION OF ADMINISTRATION, GFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
; REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

: : —
Pplicy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that all Requests:for Changes in
Appropriation be fully documentéd. At a minimum, the following questions and statements must
be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COM ELY WILL BE CAUSE TQ RETURN THIS DOCUX ENT WITHOUT ACTION.

1.\ Whatis the source-of funding (if other than General Fund (Direct))? Specifically identify any grant or public: lawand
the purposes of the funds, If applicable. A copy of any grant application and the ridtice of approved.grant or
appropriation must accompany the BA-7, What are the expenditure restrictions of the fundg?

The source of fundinig is Intefagericy Transferfunds from: Geverners Office of Hormeland Security and Emergency
Frieparedness. (GOHSEP) for expenditures related to the departments Emergericy Support Furictions during federally
declared digaster-far Hurrcane Ladra (FEMA-4559-DR), Hurricane Delta (FEMA-4570-DRY), and Hurrlsang Zeta (FEMA «
48577-DR). The Departrierit of Agrcultuse and Forestry: (LDAF) administered recovery and relief effaris for GOHSER
pyrsuant to Supplement Six of the State Emergency Qperations Plan. That plan tasks LDAF with both erfiergency fuel
support and pef gvacuation support functicns, '

2. Enter thefinancial impaict of the regiested adjustment for the next four fiscal years.

| MEANS OF FINANCING
OR EXPENDITURE
GENERAL FUNDBY: ] ] e T T
DIREGT = 30 $0 $0| so| $0
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $3.975630 $o0| $0 80 $0

FEES&SELF-GENERATED | %0 . $0 $0 $0 $0
- | STATUTORY DEDICATIONS | 40| %0 0] %0 50}
|FEDERAL | | " 50 80 $) . sel %0
' TOTAL|  $3975630] ~  so|l - o $0| T

FY 2020-2021 j| FY'2021-2022 | FY 2022-2023 || FY 2023-2024 || FY 2024-2025 |

3. |fthie actien requires additional personriel, provide a detailed explanation below: -
This action requires no additional support:

4. Explain why this raquest can't be postponed for consideration in the agency's biidget request for next fiscal
year.:
S-L]?ﬁcﬁiént revenue and budget authority does not exist to cover experises rélated 16 LDAF'S ESF-11 funghions performad
during Hurricane Laura, Delta, and Zeta. The Department was assigned tasks invalving te provision of fisel, fusl
subport, storage, distribution ard ogistios for emergeney protective measures i erder to reduce immediate threatsto
fite, public hiealth, and safety. Additionally, as part of the ESF-11 function, LDAF was tasked with providing pat
evacuation for critical framgporiation needs citizens,

5. ]S this an after the fact BA-7, e.g.; have expenditires biéen made toward the pragram this BA-7 is for? If yes,

explain per PPM No,52, -

Yreés_, expenditures:were made during: emergerncy response to Hurricane Laura, Delta, and Zata, GOHSER tagked LDAE
with each of the missiors for which reimbursement is requasted.

I

BA-Y FORM {7/1/2020) Pge 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

$
i
i
3
¥
|
]
1
|
i

§

PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT .

‘1 Identify and expldin the pragrammatic Impacts (positive or negative) that will rasult from the approval of this BA-7.

Apbriova) of the BA-7 will allow the Departiment fo pay its obligations to-veaders related i expenses incurred for
hurricane related tasks as well as recsive Hirricane related reirtdrsements.

2\ Gﬁmplete the:following infarmation for-each abjestive-and related performarice indicators thatwill be affected by

te: Reguested adjustments fiay invelve fevisions to existing objectives and performanss indicators
initi OF G objectives and performance.indicafors. Repeat this porfion.of the request foir a offen as
PRCOSSENY: ]

|OBIECTIVE: Not Applicabls.

PERFORMANCE STANDARD

|PERFORMANCE INDICATOR NAME CURRENT | ADJUSTMENT| REVISED

LEVEL

FY 2020-2021| () QR (. |FY2020:9021

P

JUBTIFICATIGN FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explain the necessity of fhe adjustmient(s).

3 Briefty maplain any perfomance mpacts other than orin adda’non fo effects on Ob]ectlves and performance
indigators. (For exarnple: Are there any anficipated dirstt oF mdiredi effents:on: program-mangagement or. service
seiplenis ¥ Wil this BA-T have: g positive or negative impact on some-ofher progian:of sgency?)

Currantly LIAF i8 using operating budget to obligate emergency expenditures. Without the approval of this BA-7, the
deparment will not be able to pay normal operating costs:

4. If there: are-noperfarmance impacts associated with this BA-7 teguast, then fully explain fhis lack of performance
iipact
NotApplicable,

8. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this:BA-7, (B specific. Relate performarics impacts o
objestives and performance indicators. )

Thie failure to-approve: this BA-7'will result in the Beparfment's inability to meet its obiligations to venders and could
result in our ability to provide fuel seniiceto Lolilsiana citizens ir emergency situations in the future. Additionally,
singe the depariment is using operating budget for disaster expenditures there will fiot be autharity to pay: riatema)
r:iper:atir}y expenhses. \

BAS BORM {7AIRI2)

Page: 1




| STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

£

| ~ PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 1 NAME: Animal Health and Food Safety

CURRENT REQUESTEE | ~REVISED

MEANS OF FINANGING; | _°Y! e pll DI LA s LA B el L
B OF FINANGING: FY 20202021 | ADJUSTMENT | FY 2020-2027 [l PYaoaiz022 | Frzozzaogs | Fveazsizozd | Py 20042035

GENERAL FUND By . ] ] _ _
| Direst | $1.420887 _ $0 $41,420,657 | $0. g0 $0 §0
Interagency. Fraristers $17.542797 | 38975630 s215i8427 i $0 30 0 g0
Fees & Self Gerieratod* | 94,002,688 30| 84,002,688 $0| - #0 50 $0

Statulory Dedications ** | $4,188,534 $6 - 84,189,534 30 30 %0 50

FEDERAL FUNDS 4,501,340 s0]  sas521,249 50 0] s w0
TOTALMOF | “s3f877.025 53,975,630 | $35.652,666 50 N . K

EXPENDITURES: , _ . _
Salarigs $5:783.681 g0 ge78a88 %0
Cither Gompensation 768,489 $0|  gresaso | $0
Relater Benefits 3,408,180 30 $3,408480 30
Travel $121,862 | $0 $121,862 ] 50

Operafing Sarviges $16,712,316 | $8.967,610 |  $20,679,925 )

Supplies §2,657.808 $8020]  szses8a8 ] 50
Professional Services $317.271 $0 syzaril] 0 so|
Other Gharges $803,966 30 $893,968 %o

8

Debt Services £0 30 | soff 50| sl e

Intsragency Transfers $64,800 | 30 | 64800 J§ 30 |
Acguisitions 368,653 | g0  sssesa ] 56
Major Repairs 80 | g0 sofff - s
UNALLOTTED. $0 _® ol 80|
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $34877,025]  $3,075630 [  sa56s26ms | 0 w0

30 0
§0 I
B0 50
$0 | )
" $0° 5

POSITIGNS:
[ Classifad

100

—_
on]
=}

Unclassified Al
T.OTAL;ngO’. POSITIONS . 104 |
) E):'he'i'cﬁargas Positians. 0

vr=y
]

0
104

I:l\lohh'I:E)-FTEPdsitidns e i)
TOTALPOSITIONS | 104 |

olo|loldalla |

.=cs_; =3 Y '-c__cz' c:_;-
ol ;.a:;:ca - ..O. o
d_:é c‘ &laio
RO io |l o

*Debliu‘a*eb_l F

" Reg Fees & oo $4002688] g0 [ __saoosessll — §o TR o

§0 [ 80 $0 | $0 R 50 86

5] 30 $0 B $01 30 | 50 . 30

52876404 W $2576404 %0 $0 80 0

$10.000 $0 $10,600 $0 o osnf s 30

$,803930( 80| sn30s130 b 50 5 so $0

30 0 0 | Y &0 O A N

80 [ : 0 $0. 50 $0 60 $0.

30 $0 ol sol 0 0| g0
30 -~ sof : ol 50 50 $0 0.

50 sl solil 6] "s0 50 50

BATEORM (7172020) ' Pago 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

PROGRAM 1 NAME:

L

Animal Health and Food Safety

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

MEANS OF FINANGING:

: State General

Fund

Interagency
Transfers

AMOUNT |

EXPENDITURES:

$0.

$3,975,630

" Fees & Sqlf-
Generated
__Revenugs

Statutory

Bedications

| Federal Funds

FOTAL

. $¢

50 |

$0

$3,975,630

Salaries |

B0

s0|

%0

Other Cnnﬁpsans’atlan

80

50

Related Benefits

30

50

%0

Travet

80

30 |

§0

mp-ebating. S‘enrjce&

$3,967,810 |

§0

| §3967610

Suppllss

$8,020

$0 |

| 8,020

:ﬁrcfessimiiai Senvices

0|

$0

Other Ghalges

$0 |

$0

50

Dabt Services.

$0

lig

50|

Interagen‘c%y Transfers

0

80

Acquisitiors

i 11

Major Repairs

80

$0

$0

UNALLOTTED

80

50

$0

OVER / (UNDER)

POSITIONS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$n —

$3,975,630

$0

s0|

50

$0

50

 §3,975,630-

50

Classified

Unelassified

TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS

Other Charges Positions

INon-TO.FTE Posifions

TOTAL POSITIONS

BT FORM (7/1/2020)

oo |offaliolo

elelaelallalol -

ol olelela|

olajoiale o] -

ofloijoflalia i

Page 1




(Pﬁwi%le, answers on the Questionnaire Analysis Form; answer all Guestions applicable to the renuested budget adjustment)

GENERAL PURPOSE

1. This BA-7 Is to increase the budget for Interagency Transfer Funds frony GOHSER by $3,975,630 forthe
Department to be able to pay expenses. incurred due to Huricane Laura, Delta, and Zeta.

REVENUES

fExplain the Means.of Finsniging. Provide details inpluding Source, authoiity to spend, etc.)
{
2. Not Applicable

j
3. KIAT
* | Governor's Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness (GOHSEP).
* | Fedsral Funds wil be sent from FENA fo GOHSEP.

4. Not Applicable
. Nét Applicable

4
5

6. N%tﬁpgplicable
7. Not Applicable
8

. Not Applicable
EXPENDITURES

9. Provide detailed expenditure Information including how the amount requested was calculsted.
LDAF administered recovery and relief efforts for GOHSEP pursuarit to Supplement Six of the State
Emergericy Operations Plan. All expenditures are related to the recovery and relief efforts for Hurricane
Laura, Delta, and Zeta. The amount requested was calculated from the involces gent by the fuel vendor.

18, 7I‘f-fL:nds;ér’e being transferred, pleased explain how excess funds became available.
Fegeral funding from FEMA will go to GOHSEP, No excess funds became available.

11. Prévide object details as part of explariation:.
Nat Applicable:

]
OTHER
1
12. Provide names, phone numbers and e-mail addresses of agency contacts that can provide further
information on this item and will attend JLCB to testify.

Dane K. Morgan

Assistant Commissiener of Management and Finance
(225) 852-8142

dmorgan@ldaf state.la. us

|

I

Reviged January 30, 2001




Disaster

Amaocunts

Laura
lL.aura
Laura
Laura

Delta
Delta
Delta

Zeta

Total Equipment

Laura
Delta

Total Equipment & Fuel

484,288
821,416
303,050

86,100

1,700,854

1,914,048
85,094
740

1,999,882

266,875

3,967,610

1,297
6,723

8,020

3,975,630

10/21-10/31 Equipment
Nov- Equipment
Dec- Equipment
Jan- Equipment

October- Equipment
Nov - Equipment
Dec- Equipment

Equipment

Fuel
Fuel




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Safety

FOR OPB USE ONLY TR T
M

AGENCY: Office of State Police OPB LOG NUMBER AGENDA NUMBER:
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 08B-419 \ :l“ Cl

SUBMISSION DATE: March 3, 2021 -‘*PPM“M A""W"'r = b

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 13-419-04 " Division of Administration

|HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: Colonel Lamar Davis ISR A it

TITLE: Deputy Secretary MAR 1 1 2021

SIGNATURE (Cengtes that the information provided is cormee! and true fo the best of
your knowlsdgs): g : APPROVED Y
D@‘k . AV OB 2 u?'mwf's. s«m.n o
MEANS OF FINANCING CURRENT ADJUSTMENT REVISED
FY 2020-2021 (+) or (=) FY 2020-2021
|GENERAL FUND BY:
DIRECT
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $23,399,393 $16,888,849 $40,288,242
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $171,524,681 $171,524,881
Regular Fees & Self-generated $171,499,881 $171,499,881
Subtotal of Fund Accounts from Page 2 $25,000 $25,000
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $127,324,832 $127,324,832
Subtotal of Dedications from Page 2 $127,324,832 $127,324,832
FEDERAL $11,152,209 $11,152,209
TOTAL $333,401,115 $16,888,849 $350,289,964
AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 1,780 1,780
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 43 43
TOTAL PQ_S_!T!ONS 1,823 1,823

PROGRAM EXPENDITURES

DOLLARS | POS DOLLARS DOLLARS

PROGRAMNAME: [ o ommmen e -

100-Traffic Enforcement $140,192,700 1,003 $16.888.849 $167,081,549 | 1,003
200-Criminal Investigations $32,577,990 195 $32,577,990 195
300-Operational Support $133,802,834 432 $133,802,834 432
400-Gaming Enforcement $26,827,591 193 $26,827,591 193
Subtolal of programs from Page 2:

F TOTAL| $333,401,115 1,823 $16,888,849 $350,289,9684 | 1,823

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2020)

Page 1




DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

$127,324,832

DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Safety
AGENCY: Office of Stats Police
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 08B-419
SUBMISSION DATE: March 3, 2021
AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 13-419-04
Use this section for additional Dedicated Fund Accounts or Statutory Dedications, if needed.
Tha subtotal will automatically bs transferred to Page 1. :
 MEANS OF FINANCING - CURRENT = |~ ADJUSTMENT [ REVISED
Y . SRR ‘FY 2020-2021 (¥} or{) - FY _20_20i'2_0=21_'5' '
GENERAL FUND BY:
FEES & SELF-GENERATED
Bex Offender Regisly Techriotagy Fund
Aspsunt $26,400 $25,000
Select Fund Account
: - e T e T i
SUBTOTAL (ts Page 1) $25,000 $25,000
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
Tebavoo Tax Heatth Care Fund (£52) $4,475,72 $4475,721
Video Draw Paker Devics Fund (G03) 5 207 174 $5,297 .17,
Riverhoat Gaming Enforesmen) Fund .
@04) _ M 224,045 $31,224,045
Parh-mutisel Live Racing Faclily Gaming _
ontred Furd (3080 $1,952,084 $1"’_52*°M
Insurance Fraud lveatigation Fund (109) 34,5683 877 $4,853.577
Natura) Resource Restoration Trust Fund
(R0 $175,000 $175,000
Public Satuty DWI Testing, Malntenance, ;
and Training Furd (POS) $440,825 3440@825
Lowlsiana Towing and Storage Fund (P07) $3@0,§]0ﬁ $300,000
Concoaled Hardgun Panmit Fund (P119) 52,850,000 $2,950,000
Right o Know Fund (P42} $24,069 $26,069
Unidatground Damsges Pravention Fuvd
Pi3) $16,000 $15.000
Hezardous Materials Emargency :
Response Fund (P18} $106,453 $106,453
Explusivas Trist Fund P21) 3251, 182 $251,182
Crirninal Identification and Informstion
Furd (P28) $10,363 548 $10,353,548
Loulsiana Siate Police Satary Fund (P28} $15.800,000 $15,600,000
Degit. of Pubiiic: Sufety snd Cerreciions
Police Offiver Fund (P31) $249,000 $249,000
Unified Carder Registration Agreemeni ]
Fund (P34) ‘ $1,788,049 $1,788,045
Inaurence Verification System Fund (P36) §30,768 465 $39,768,465
“Drivers Licenss Escrow Fund (F4T) $292.077 $392,077
Ol Soil Contingency Fund {/01) $7 508,663 7,506,563

SUBTOTAL 1o Page 1)

BA-T FORM {7r112020)

$
i $127,324,832 I

Page 2




STATE OF LOUISIANA
CIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUBGET ADJUSTMENT

Policy and Procedure Memorandum Mo, 52, Revised, requires that all Requests for Changes in
Appropriation be fully documented, A a minimum, the following auestions and statements must
be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
1 COMPLETELY WILL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT ACTION.
R R R e A IM&M*&WWM&M&?M@K&W&%F%&*M' LT R T R S L E R S T ; :
1. What Is the source of funding (if cther than General Fund (Direct))? Specifically identify any grant or public law ang

the purposes of the funds, if applicatile. A copy of any grant apphication and the notice of approved grant or
appropriation must accompany the BA-7, What are ihe expenditure restrictions of the furds?

The source of funding for this ragquest is Interagency Transfer from GOHSEP related to FEMA relmbursemants
for COVID-19 and various disasters.

B B T R A e L S T S S RS A RS
2. Enter the financial impact of the requested adjustment for the next four fiscal years.
MEANS OF FINANCING
OR EXPENDITURE
1GENERAL FUND BY;
DIRECT
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $16,858,840| ($16,588,649)
FEES & SELF-GENERATED
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
FEDERAL

FY 2020-2021 || FY 2021-2022 || Fy 2022-2023 || FY 20032024 | FY 20242008

TOTAL | $16,868,846] (316,888,849}

R S S S T E T Y S SR T T iy

3. I this action requires additional personnel, provide a detailed explanation balow:
This action will not require additional persennel.

s T D A T R S N s
4. Explain why this request can't be postponed for consideration in the agenty's budget request for next fiscal
year,
This request is nacessary to provide LSP with budget authority to make necessary expenditires thirough the
~ ond of the fiscal year.

RS R “’??‘.5-{5‘»’.‘711‘?3‘\2?,5’ R T R B B RTERvR A Y B S T T S A R T T, SNEERAET

§.Is this an after the fact BA-7, €.9.; have sxpenditures been made loward the program this BA-7 1s for? if ves,
explain per PPM No.52.

This BA-7 Is not alter the fact,

BA-T FORM {7/1/2020) Page 3




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

mnmmammw&mmwmﬁmm@mﬂﬁmmmm%mmmﬁmmmmmr iR B A SR

ik

1. ldentify and explain the programmatic impacts {positive or negative) that will result from the approval of this BA7,

This request ls necessary in order for the Agency to have necessary budget autharity to complete the fiscal
yoar,

- mmw&fmmmmafmmmmﬁmﬁmmmﬁmm&mawmﬁm.dmmmmmm

R P R B e e imﬁ.‘x’%‘ﬁ;i‘i”ﬁm?mﬂmﬂﬂuliﬁﬁféﬁ
2. Complete the foliowing information for each objective and retated performance indicators that will be aflected by

this request. (Nofe; Requested adjirstmends may invoive revisions fo existing objectives and performance indicators

or creation of new objectives and performance indicalors. Repeat this portion of the request form as offen as

ROCRSIAY.}

OBJECTIVE:
i ' PERFORMANCE STANDARD
a PERFORMANGE INDICATOR NAME CURRENT | ADJUSTMENT| REVISED
pa

FY2020-2021] ) OR() |FY2020-20214

SUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(8): Explain the necessity of the adjusimenit(s).

B ey M sty

3. Briefly explain any performance impscts other than or in
indivators. {For example: Are there a
moiients 7 Wil this BA-

A o e W T o

addition to effects on ohjectives and performance
ny antivipaled direct or indirect effects on Drogram managament oF service
7 have a positive or negative impact on some other Drogram or agency? }

Not applicable

4. if there are ne performanne
Impact.

Not applicable

inpasts assoclated with this BA-7 reguest, then Tislly explain this lack of performance

R B A R S s s, AL T

R R R T I T e e e SRt

R I E L BT P B T R

5. Describe the perfarmance impacte of failure fo approve this BAZ, (Be speclfic. Relate performance Impacts to
objectives and performance Indicators.)

Not applicable

BA-T FORM (71442570} Page 4




BTATE OF LOUISIANA,
RIVISZON OF AUMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND SBUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID.YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MiD-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTNMENT

PROGFRAM 1 NARE: TRAFFIC: ENFORCEMENT

A Y R S L PR R e
MEANS OF FINANCING: CURRENT [ REQUESTED | REVISED ADJUSTMENT OUTYEAR PROJECTIONS

FY 2020-20621 § ABJUSTMENT § FY zozoa02y 1] vyzea120 Fyyoapgo2s & FY 20232024 § P 50242028

JGENERAL FUND BY: |
Direct
Interagency Téanslors $13,204476 | $16688040 |  $3d,220,208 | (576,508,849)
Fees & Bolf-Generated * sute1a,8e4 | $ed B 044 |
Stalutory Dedicatlons ™ $58,650,057 $68,580,037 {1 1
[FECERAL FUNDS _ $6.064,740 $6,2847240 | 5‘
TOTAL MOF $140.052,700 | $16.880,045 |  $57.084.548 || (50,680,548 :
EXPENDITURES: g :

Salaros $68,952,158 | 14000000 | §99,352,158 [{ (611.000.000;

Other Compansadion 52,449 8640 $2,448,680 |

Relatud Bensiits 327,434,322 $a7 A2 |

Toavel $457,500 $457.000 |

Operating Services $1.785,2%0 stragamg |

Supplias ' 1,194,022 $1,031,022 |

Professional Servives $68,350 $88.250 | _

Othver Charges $14,038 427 6,806,000 | S20,825978 LY (55,286 8491

Dbl Sarvices “

Interagency Transhers $4,627 572 ssezreee ||

Asgutations ‘:

Major Repairs

UNALLOTTED :
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $140,502,700 | $16.888,845 | 457,081,540 || (518,588,643

; SR S T R R D e R S

POSITIONS g

Cinasifiod 289 983 |-

tnclagsified 4 it
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 585 486 |
Gtiter Grargne Poittions
Now T4 FVE Pasitions o4y ) 17§
TOTAL PRSITIONS 1,003 1,603 |

AR e KR 8 Pl 5 TR ST R A
Dadlostedd Funed Accousts: . "
Reg. Fees & Sefr-generated 67,613,444 1,613,244
i R AT T s A T LR B

“Statuivry Dedications; :

Tobacoo Tawt Fsahin Gars Fund (E37) 3561 450 $561,889 |

o1 Gaing Entoroamer; P $17,576,048 $17,276,048 |

F:?%alﬂemmﬁusmhﬁwmnimm $476,000 7 $175,000

;.;ggiam Verwing and Storage Fong $300,000 :

RIght & Rriow Faed (912) 326,068

%g;&;«ymnﬁ Daviudqen Pravontion Fund $95,000 ;_

Horomms Ed 1ty 106,453 s108483 |

Exploatviy Yrust Fo (P213 3251162 TR

Fonet i acatlor and nfomadon 91,850,648 $1,550,548 |

Louhlana Stato Folos Ssiary Fund {e265]  $1,004,362 -
et egin Agesnan $1,788,046

Insuanos Varitoation System Fund §30)]  $27,874 807 :

rfvas Lioeres Excrow Ferl [PAT) 852,077 §292077 |

Ol SpAl Cominganty Fur (V0] §7 50,569 $7,508,863 |

BA-7 FORM (71172070} R Page 5




BTATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 1 NAME: TRAFFIC ENFORGEMENT

IMEANS OF FINANCING:

Fund Transfers

State Genoral | Interagancy | F298 5 Self-

Genorated
Revenuss

JAMOUINT
ey

EXPENDITURES:

$16,888,849

Statutory
Redications

Federal Funds

TOTAL

$16,888,649 |

Salaries

$11,000,000

$14,000,000

Other Compensaation

Related Benefits

Travel

Operating Services

Supplies

Professional Services

Other Charges

$6,888,849

55,898,849

Dbt Services

Interagency Transfors

Anouiziions .

Major Repairs

5]

UNALLOTTED

P i —
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

{PosiTioNs

$16,898,849

SRR
ThEEaA
4 "«iif%-n SIS

$16,988,849 |
e

Classifiad

Uncﬂas_ﬁi_f@ed

TOTAL 1.0, POSITIONS

Ciher Charges Positions

Non-TO FTE Positions

ITOTAL POSITIONS

BAT FORM (71172020}

Page 3




BA-7 QUESTIONNAIRE

GENERAL PURPOSE

1. The general purpose of BA-7 #13-419-04 is to incresss LEP's IAT hudget authority for mw:r-ag
#nd disasters expensas that have been made throughout this fiscad vear,

REVENUES
4 The revenues associated with this request are interagency Tranefers. LSP is currently budgeted
$23,369,393 in Interagency Transfsrs, Approval of this BA-7 will increase Interagency Transfers o
$40,288,242.
EXPENDITURES
9, The Salaries and Other Charges expenditure categories will be adjusted as a resuit of this BA-7,

OBJEET CODE
5110015 - Salaries-Overtime $11,000,000  interagency Transfers
Interagency Transfers

5620065 - Other Charges-Supplies 35,806,840

OTHER
12. Jason Stares
Cepuly Supserintendent - Chisf Administrative Officer
225.925.8032

Jason. Stames@la.gov

Chad Felerman

Budget Direcior
225,525 1873
Chad.Feltermang@la.gov

Page 7




STATE OF LOUISIANA

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Louisiana Department of Health FOR OPB USE ONLY
AGENCY: Office of Public Health OPBLOG NUMBER | AGENDA NUMBER
SCHEDULE NUMBER: 09-326 \ 6 l
SUBMISSION DATE: February 12, 2021 [Approval and Authority:
AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: #2 Mass Vaccination Project Divion of AGTTTRtTeton
FEMA Reimbursements Office of Planning & Budget
HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: Kimberly Hood
TITLE: OPH Assistant Secretary
SIGNATURE (Certifies that the information provided is correct and true to the bast of
Jrour knowledge)-
Lo Acy £ oF Toro 158 sechon 1
MEANS OF FINANCING CURRENT ADJUSTMENT REVISED
FY 2020-2021 . (#)or(v) FY 2020-2021
GENERAL FUND BY: of , ' '
DIRECT $37,835,176 $0 $37,835,176
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $24,871,774 $45,927,400 $70,799,174
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $49,989,557 $0 $49,989,557
Regular Fees & Self-generated $49,980,557 $0 $49,980,557
Subtotal of Fund Accounts from Page 2 $9,000 $0 $9,000
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $9,748,092 $0 $9,748,092
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0
Subtotal of Dedications from Page 2 $9,748,002 $0 $9,748,092
FEDERAL $440,072,223 $0 $440,072,223
TOTAL $662,516,822 ~ $45,027.400 $608,444,222
AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 1,237 0 1,237
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES 0 0 0
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 105 0 105
TOTAL POSITIONS 1,342 ] 1,342
PROGRAM EXPENDITURES | DOLLARS | POS | DOLLARS | POS | DOLLARS | FOS
PROGRAM NAME: ‘ b SR
Public Health Services $562,516,822 | 1,342 $45,927,400 0 $608,444,222 | 1,342
$0 0 $0 0 $0 (]
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 ]
$0 0 30 0 $0- 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Subtotat of programs from Page 2: $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
e mp——
TOTAT.T $562,516,822 | 1,342 $45,927,400 [ $608,444,222 | 1,342

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2020)

Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Louisfana Department of Health

AGENCY: Office of Public Health

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 09-326

.. FOROPBUSEONLY
OPB 16G NUMBER

™ AGENDA NUMBER

SUBMISSION DATE: February 12, 2021

iFEMA Raimbursements

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: #2 Mass Vaccination Project

ADDENDUM TO PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND BY:

FEES & SELF-GENERATED

[Use this section for additional Dedicated Fund Accounts or Statutory Cedications, if needed.
Tha subtotal wnll automatlcally ha transferred to Page 1,

SUBTOTAL (o Page "

"$9,748,002

Emeargency Medical Technldan Fund:

Account = : $6,000 .$.9,000
. [Select Fu"“m““‘l KN W $0

SUBTOTAL {to Page 1) $9,000 $0 | ~ $8,000 |

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS ]

OysterSanilalionfund"(ﬁoa) L $55,292 $0 $55,292

Loulstana Fund (Z13). - $6,821,260 $0 $6,821,280

Teiaoommunlcaﬂons for the Deaf Fund

(02 .l $2,716,136 $0 $2,716,136
.Emergency Medical Teehniclan Fun'
Py s % 0 od
“Vital Racords Converslon Fund (H'{B $155,404 $0 $155 404

" §9 748092

jUse this section for adaitional Program Names, if nesded.
The subtotal wnll automatlcaliyhe transferred to Page 1.

=
$0 0t $0 0 $0 43
$0 0 $0| 0 $0[ 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 30 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 | 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 so] o
$0 0 $0 0 $0 | 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
“SUBTOTAL mresal s0| 0] 2 N Y

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2020)

Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Policy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that all Requests for Changes in
Appropriation be fully documented. At a minimum, the following questions and statements must
be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COMPLETELY WILL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT ACTION.

1. What is the source of funding (if other than General Fund (Direct))? Specifically identify any grant or public law and
the purposes of the funds, if applicable. A copy of any grant application and the notice of approved grant or
appropriation must accompany the BA-7. What are the expenditure restrictions of the funds?

The source of funding is from Interagency Transfers from the Governor's Office of Homeland Security and Emergency
Preparedness (GOHSEP) for FEMA reimbursements. These funds will be used for costs incurred by the Office of Public
Health for the Mass Vaccination Project In response to the COVID-18 pandemic.

2, Enter the financial impact of the requested adjustment for the next four fiscal years.

MEANS OF FINANCING
OR EXPENDITURE FY 2020-2021 || FY 2021-2022 }| FY 2022-2023 || FY 2023-2024 || FY 2024-2025

GENERAL FUND BY:

DIRECT $0 $0 ' $0 $0 $0

INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $45,927 4007  $25,878,902 $0 $0 $0

FEES & SELF-GENERATED $0| $0 $0 $0 $0

STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $0 | $0 $0 $0 $0

FEDERAL $0 30 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL $45,927,400] $25,878,502 $0 $0 $0

3. if this action requires additional personnsl, provide a detalled explanation below:
No additional personne! will be required. Howaver, there will be overtime costs for staff currently on board who wilt be
responding to this Mass Vaccination Event project. :

4. Expiain why this request can't be postponed for considaration in the agency's budget request for next fiscai
year.

The Cffice of Public Health does not have sufficient revenue or expenditure authority to absorb the costs that will
be Incurred in order to respond to the COVID-19 mass vaccination project event.

5. Is this an after the fact BA-7, e.g.; have expenditures been made toward the program this BA-7 is for? If yes,
explain per PPM No.52,
No obligations or expenditures have been made against these funds.

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2020)

Page 3




: STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, GFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

1. Identify and explain the programmatic impacis (positive or negative) that will resuli from the approval of this BA-7,

Approval of this BA-7 will allow the Office of Public Health to receive FEMA reimbursement through the Governor's
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness (GOHSEP) for costs incurred in setting up Mass
Vaccination sites; impiementing Community Strike Teams; and Information Technology support for the OPH
Immunization LINKS system and support for data integrity and management. This would have a positive impact on
the agency's ability to respond to the COVID-19 pandemic,

2. Complete the following information for each objective and related performance indlcators that will be affected by this
request, (Note: Requested adjustments may invoive revisions to existing objectives and performancs indicators or
creation of new objectives and psrformance indicators. Repeat this portion of the request form as often as
necessary.})

OBJECTIVE:

", PERFORMANCE STANDARD

PERFORMANCE INDICATORNAME -~ ["GURRENT ADJUSTMENT] . REVISED
e e L e + | FY 2020-2021 () OR {) " | FY 2020-2021

LEVEL

JUBTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explain the necessity of the adjusimeni(s).

3. Briefly explein any performance impacts other than or in addition to effects on objectives and performance
indicators. (For example: Are there any anticipated direct or indirect effects on program management or service
recipients 7 Will this BA-7 have a posilive or negative impact on some other program or agency? )

There are no additional programmatic impacts other than what is stated in Question #1.

4. If there are no performance impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully explain this iack of performance
impact,

crigis for which the agency doas hot have any performance indicator to track.

-.This request is for Interagency Transfer funding for FEMA reimbursements as a direct response 10 the COVID-18- oeeeoe fooceco

5. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this BA-7. {Be specific. Relate performance impacis to
objeclives and performance indicators.)

Failure to approve this BA-7 will result in the agency's inability to; 1) utilize Interagency Transfer funding for FEMA
reimbursements; 2) set up Mass Vaccination sites statewide; 3) provide Information Technolagy support for the OPH
Immunization LINKS system as well as data management and data integrity. This would negatively impact the
agency's ability to provide vaccination efforts for COVID-19 response.

BA-7 FORM {7/1/2020)

Page 4




DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

. JPROGRAM 1 NAME: PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
CURRENT | REQUESTED | REVISED \BIUSTMENTIOUTVEARIPROJEGTIONS
[MEANS OF FINANGING: | . 120.2021 ADJUSTMENT | FY 2020-2021 ?1 FY 2021-2022 F F‘(:l ' FY FY 2024.202
GENERAL FUND BY: T T e B L )i
§ Direct $37,835,176 50 ;37,335,176 g; $0 $0 $0 so [
Interagency Transfers $24871.774 |  $45927.400 |  $70,799,174 { $25,878,902 $0 $0 $0 |1
Fees & Self-Generated * |  $49,989,567 | $0 | 549,989,857 [i $0 $0 50 s0 |1
Statutory Dedlcations ** $9,748,002 $0|  $9,748,002 I $0 $0 $0 30 |1
FEDERAL FUNDS ©$440,072,223 $0 |  $440,072,225 (: $0 | $0 $0 30 |
TOTAL MOF $662,616,822 |  $46,927,400 | $608,444,222 il $26,878,602 $0 $0 $o {1
EXPENDITURES! co - . 1
Salarles $77,363,153 $0] 77,363,183 | $0 $0 $0 "$0p
| Other Compensation $7,792,731 $0 $7,792,731 ; $0 $0 $0 %0 ‘
Ralated Benefits $49,237,043 80| ss.237003 | 30 $0 $0 %}
Travel $2,758,228 $0  $2,768,228 [j 30 $0 $0 s0 |
Operating Services $13,862,790 $07  $13,862,790 [} $0 $0 $0 vy
Supplies $16,025,827 $0|  $15,026,627 j $0 $0 | $0 $0 ?
Praofessional Services $52,871,551 $0 $62,871,567 i $0 $0 $0 $0 K|
Ofther Charges §316,796,396 |  $45,027,400 | $361,723,798 || 25,878,902 $0 $0 50 it
Debt Sevices $0 $0 %0 } 0 $0 50 50 Ji
Interagency Transfers $26,542,801 S0} s20,542801 i $0 50 $0 $0 |
Acquisitions $1,286,300 $0 $1,286,300 |§ $0 $0 $0 $0 [
Major Repairs $0 50 $0 i $0 $0 $0 so b
UNALLOTTED 5§50 $0f - $0 | $0 $0 $0 $0 |
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $662,518,822 |  $45,927.400 | $608,044,222 Jii $25,878,902 g0 $0 $o |l
[posimons _ . SR .
Classified 1,223 0 0 0 o i
Unclassifiad 14 0 0 0 - 0 ‘;
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS | 1,237 0 0 ] o
Jother Charges Pasitions 0 0 0 0 0
fNon-TO FTE Positions 105 | 0 0 0 o
TOTAL POSITIONS 1,342 0 0 0 0
“Dedticated Fund Accounte; § R s L '
" Fiog, Fees & Sall ganarates S0 ) A ) 50, 50 50 ()
' Eg“n;"“mm"“‘“"“‘" . $9,000 50 $9,000 80 $0 $0 s}
“[Select Fund Accouni] 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 S0 30 i
*"statutory Dedications: _ L . S : S B [
" Oyater Sanktation Fund (Q0B) $55,202 30| $65,292 ; $0 $0 $0 s0 |
Toslsioms Fond G131~ $6.821,260 $0| _ $6,871.260 h %0 30 50 ol
mﬁmﬁ;ﬁmmf $2,716,136 s0|  $2716138 F $0 $0 $0 so il
ﬂg‘;;‘;g”"‘“”’“"“’““ $0 50 ol | $0 $0 $0 s0 )
oo Gonwersion Find $165,404 $0 $165,404 f‘i $0 $0 $0 sof
" {Select Statutoly Dedication) $0 $0 $0 EI 0 p( 50 01
_ {Seioct Siatulory Dadication] _ $0 $0 | $0 | ) 30 $0 $0 |
[Seloc Stabitory Dedication! 780 $0 $0 [ $0 30 $0 | $0

BA-7 FORM (7112020

Page 1




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 1 NAME: PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
‘ Fees & Self-

IMEANS OF FINANCING: State Geroral oragency Generated paenery  |FederalFunds]  ToTAL
AMOUNT $0 $45,927,400 $0 $0 $0 $45,927,400
{EXPENDITURES: R TR enin e B T e T

Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Compensation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Related Benefits $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0

Travel $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Services $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0

Supplies 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Professional Services $0 $0 $0 $0 %0 $0

Other Charges %0 $45,827,400 $0 $0 $0 $45,927,400

Debt Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $e

Interagency Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Acquisitions $0 $0 30 30 $0| $0

Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 50 50 $0

UNALLOTTED . $0 30 $C $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $45,927,400 $0 $0 $0 $45,327,400
OVER / (UNDER) $0 &0 $0 §0 $0 $0
[POSITIONS Sl e

Classified 0 0 o 0 0 0

Unclassified 0 0 0 0 t] 0
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 0 G} 0 N 0 0
Other Charges Positions 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0
Non-TO FTE Positions 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL POSITIONS 0 1] 0 0 0 0

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2020) Page 6




QUESTIONNAIRE ANALYSIS

{Please raference question numbers, provide detalied information and use continuation sheets as needed.)

GENERAL PURPOSE

The purpose of this BA-7 (OPH's BA7#2) is to request budget authority in the amount of $45,927 400 for
FEMA Reimbursements for the Mass Vaccination Event (MVE) in response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

REVENUES

Interagency Transfers — $45,827,400 from the Governor's Office of Homeland Security and Emergency
Preparedness (GOHSEP). _

EXPENDITURES

Other Charges —

Object Code 3741- Other Charges Professional Services $32,901,624: expenditures for contracts to set up
Community Strike Teams and Mass Vaccination Sites. These contracts will be for ten person strike teams set
up in each parish for five (5) days a week; costs for leasing of nine (9) Mass Vaccinaticn Sites ‘

Object Code 3730 - Other Charges Supplies $3,627,962: Medical and Operational supply expenditures for
the Mass Vaccination Sites (MVEs) that inctude (but are not limited to) — needles, syringes, alcohol prep pads,
surgical masks, band aids, surgical gloves, medical waste disposal boxes, oxygen, hand carts, coolers,
speciaity freezers for vaccine storage, first aid kits -

Object Code 3760 - Other Charges IAT $9,397,844. interagency costs for Office of Technology Services for
Data Management, address 1% and 2" dose issues in the LINKS system; interface performing platform with
LINKS and EHR; scanners for INTERGY/LINKS interface; TWILO Add-on for REDCap; connectivity hardware
and bandwidth upgrade for rural area access.

OTHER '
Name of Agency/Program Contact: Ashley Dromgoole, OPH Chief Financial Officer
Phone: (225)342-7881

Email: ashley.dromgoole@la.gov

Note: this should be the person who can provide further informaticn on this item and who will attend the Joint
Legisiative Committee on the Budget (JLCB) meeting to testify, if necessary.

Budget Contact: Ashley Dromgoole, OPH Chief Financial Officer
Phone: (225)342-7881

Email: ashley.dromgoole@la.gov

BA-7 SUPPORT INFORMATION
Page

Revised January 30, 2001




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Environmental Quality

FOR OPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: Office of Environmental Quality

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 13-856

IOI;B] LO? NUMBER

AGENDA NUMBER

SUBMISSION DATE: 2/1/2021

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: 856-FY21-04

HEAD OF BUDGET UNIT: Karyn Andrews

TITLE: Undersecretary

SIGNATURE (ceyfifies that the informaion provided is correct and true fo the best of
your knowledge):

Approval gad-Authority:

Division of Administration
Office of Plannina & Budget

MAR 0 1 2021

Acrh oF 2923 fESJS'uf\‘h. "

MEANS OF FINANCING CURRENT ADJUSTMENT REVISED
FY 2020-2021 (+) or () FY 2020-2021

GENERAL FUND BY:
DIRECT $0 $0 $0
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $174,361 $1,783,444 $1,957,805
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $84,433,739 $0 $84,433,739
Regular Fees & Self-generated $24,790 30 $24,790
Subtotal of Fund Accounts from Page 2 $84 408,949 30 $84,408,949
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $39,696,572 $0 $39,696,572
Hazardous Waste Site Cleanup Fund (Q01) $6,814,613 50 $6,814,613
Clean Water State Revolving Fund (Q03) $2,855,500 $0 $2,855,500
Subtotal of Dedications from Page 2 $30,026,459 $0 $30,026,459
FEDERAL $19,634,301 $0 $19,634,301
TOTAL $143,938,973 $1,783,444 $145,722,417
AUTHORIZED POSITIONS 710 0 710
AUTHORIZED OTHER CHARGES 0 0 0
NON-TO FTE POSITIONS 0 0 0
TOTAL POSITIONS 710 0 710
PROGRAM EXPENDITURES | DOLLARS | POS | DOLLARS | POS | DOLLARS | POS

PROGRAM NAME:

Office of the Secretary $8,544,149 73 $0 0 $8,544,149 73
Office of Environmental Compliance $24,565,951 235 $0 0 $24,565,951 235
Office of Environmental Services $16,220,269 160 $0 0 $16,220,269 160
Office of Management & Finance $55,501,659 54 $0 0 $55,501,659 54
Office of Environmental Assessment $39,106,945 188 $1,783,444 0 $40,890,389 188
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

$0 0 50 0 $0 0

$0 0 $0 0 $0 0

Subtotal of programs from Page 2. $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
TOTAL| $143,938,973 710 $1,783,444 0 $145,722,417 | 710

BA-T FORM (7/1/2020)




DEPARTMENT: Environmental Quality

FOR OPB USE ONLY

AGENCY: Office of Environmental Quality

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 13-856

OPB L.OG NU

MBER

AGENDA NUMBER

SUBMISSION DATE: 2M/2021

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER; 856-FY21-04

ADDENDUM TO PAGE 1

Use this section for additional Dedicated Fund Accohnts or Statutory Dedications, if needed.

The subtotai wlli automatncaily be transferr-d fo Page 1

, ADJUSTMENT REVISED
S L o __Fvazozo;zoz« B - (Hor{) FY 2020-2021
GENERAL FUND BY:
FEES & SELF-GENERATED
Enviranmental Trust Fund Account $84,408 948 30 $084,408,849
[Seiect Fund Ascount] $0 $0 $0
SUBTOTAL. (to Page 1) $84,408,949 $0 $84,408,949
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
Muotor Fuels Underground Tank (QDS) $16,649 485 50 $16,649, 485
Wasts Tire Management Fund (QU6) $13,000,000 $0 $13,000,000
Lead Hazard Reduction Fund (Q07) $150,000 30 $150,000
Oif Spill Contingency Fund (V01) $226,974 30 $226,974
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0
{Select Statutory Dedication} 30 $0 $0
SUBTOTAL. (to Page 1) $30,026,459 $0 $20,026,459
Use this section for additional Program Mames, if needed.
The subtotal wnll automatlcally be transferrad {0 Page 1. :
X | DOLLARS | POS | DOLLARS | POS | DOLLARS | POS
PROGRAM NAME
30 0 30 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
30 0 30 0 $0 0
$0 0 30 0 $0| o
$0 0 30 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 ) $0 {0
$0 0 $0 0 50 0
30 0 30 0 $0 0
30 y; $0 0 $0 0
SUBTOTAL (tc Page 1) $0 0 $0 0 $0 0




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Palicy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that ail Requests for Changes in
Appropriation be fully documented. At a minimurn, the following questions and statements must
be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COMPLETELY WILL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHQUT ACTION.

1. What js the source of funding (if ather than General Fund (Direct))? Specifically identify any grant er public law and
the purposes of the funds, if applicable. A copy of any grant application and the notice of approved grant ar
appropriation must accempany the BA-7. What ara the expenditure restrictions of the funds?

Interagency Transfer - $1,783 444,

Funding is provided by the Community Development Block Grant - Mitigation Funds (CDBG-MIT).

2. Enter the financial impact of the requested adjustrent for the next four fiscal years.

MEANS OF FINANCING .
OR EXPENDITURE FY 2020-2021 || FY 2021-2022 EY 2022.2023 || FY 2023-2024 [| FY 2024-2025

GENERAL FUND BY:

DIRECT $C $0 $0 $0 $0

INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $1,783,444 $0 $0 $0 $0

FEES & SELF-GENERATED $0 80 $0 50 30

STATUTORY DEDRICATIONS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

FEDERAL 50 $0 %0 $0 80
TOTAL $1,783,444 so| $0| %0 $0

3. If this action requires additional personnel, provide a detailed explanation below;

No additional persennel is required with the subrmssion of this dacument. DEQ requested an additional TQ as an
amendment during legislative session to its FY 2021 budget request. This amendment was added to HB1 and was
passed and signed by the Governor in HB 1 of the 2020 First Extraordinary Session,

4, Explain why this request can't be postponed for conslderation in the agency's budget request for next fiscal

year.

The Office of Community Development (OCD) received a grant from the U.S, Department of Housing and Urban
Development (HUD) for the purpose of mitigation activities. OCD will transfer $1,783,444 to LDEQ to install rain gauges
throughout the sfate to help. mitigate the risk of floods.

§. 1s this an after the fact BA-7, €.9.; have expenditures been made toward the program this BA-7 is for? If yes,
explain par PPM Mo.§2,
This dees not apply,

BA-7 FORM (7/1/2G20) © Page2 .




PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

" 1. ldentify and explain the programmatic impacts (positive or negative) that wifl result from the approval of this BA-7.

Thera are no positive of negative programmatic Irmpacts that will result fram the approval of this BA-T.

2. Complete the following information for each objective and related performance Indicators that will be affected by
this request. (Nofe: Renuested adjustments may involve revisions to existing objectives and performance indicators
or creafion of new abjectives and performance indicators. Repeat this portion of the request form as offen as
necassary.)

OBJECTIVE:

PERFORMANCE STANDARD

PERFORMANCE INDICATOR NAME CURRENT | ADJUSTMENT | REVISED
FY 2020-2021) (+}OR () |FY 2020-2021

LEVEL

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explain the necessity of the adjustment(s).

3. Briefly explain any perfarmance impacts other than or in addition to effects on objectives and performance
indicators. {For example: Are there any anficipated direct or indirect effects on program management or service
recipiants 7 Wil this BA-7 have a posifive or negative impact on some other prograrm or agency?)

This does not apply.

4. Ifthere arg no performance Impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully explain this lack of parformange
impact. .
This does not apply.

5, Describe the parformance impacts of fallure to approve thig BA-7, (Be specific. Relate parformance impacts to
objactives and performance indicators.}

This does not apply.




STATE QF LOUISIANA

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 5 NAME:

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MiD-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Office of Environmental Assessment

ADJUSTMENT-QUTYEARPROJECTIONS

[MEANS QF FINANCING: F‘?l;(?:JEg}; P’?Ei{l).llg:g\?r F‘YRzEﬂvzl(?EEm i FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2025 Y 20232024 FY 20242026 )
GENERAL FUND BY: |
Direct 50 50 50 I 50 50 30 50 |
Inferagency Transfers $174261 | §1783444 | §1,857,806 | 50 50 50 sl
Faas & Self-Generated * §22,695 260 &0 $22,495,269 E 50 $0 50 0t
Statutary Dedications $7,673,85 30| 57,673,868 | 50 30 $0 s0 |
FEDERAL FUNDS $8,563,457 30| $8,563,487 I 50 50 50 50§
TOTAL MOF $39,106,945 $1,783,444 $40,890,389 |3 " §0 50 %0 $0F
IEXPENDITURES:;
Salaries $12,268,176 0]  $12,208,176 | 30 50 50 $0 |
Other Compensation 50 30 50} 50 50 50 $0f
Related Benefits $6,106,763 §a $6,105,763 50 30 30 &0
Travel $109,113 %0 $108,113 | 56 50 $0 50
QOperating Servicas $770,382 30 $770,382 l 30 $0 50 36
Supplies $246,017 $0 $246,017 I 50 $0 36 50 |
Professional Serviges $528,873 §1,783,444 $2,312,'317E. 80 50 SG $0
Other Charges 514,150,325 50| $14,150,326 | 50 $0 50 o
Debl Services 30 $0 $0 I 50 50 50 s |
Interagency Transfers 54,161,814 50 $4,161,614 I $0 80 $0 50 |
Acquisitions $746,682 50 s746,682 || $0 $0 30 gol.
Major Repairs 50 i 50 | $0 $0 50 50 |
LUNALLOTTED 50 30 50 | 30 0 50 50 |
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $35,106,346 | 51,783,444 | 340,890,383 || 50 §0 50 5o}
g :

POSITIONS sl b
Classlfied 168 0 188 [; 0 0 0 ol
Unclassifiad 0 K 0f o 0 g of
TATAL T.0. POSITIONS 158 0 108 [ 0 0 D o}
Olher Gharges Pasitons 0 1] 0 f al- i3 0 0
Non.TQ FTE Pesitions 0 a 0 I* ] 0 a 0
TOTAL POSITIONS 138 0 188 | 0 [ 0 0
*Dodigated Fund Accounts: i
Rap, Fees & Sualf-genaralad 30 $0 $0 I $0 S0 50 50 §.
ﬁ;;:gzmnenlalﬁuswund $22,695.260 $0 $22,606,268 ‘ 50 50 50 S0k
[Selsct Fund Agcount) 50 $0 6 F %0 30 50 50 [
A 2

*Statutory Dodigations: : |
?::ﬁrfg:%WaalaSlteCIeanup 35,404,613 50 $5,404,613 %0 .$CI " "
o gy Rovaing $2,078,600 s0|  $2,078,500 50 50 $0 50 |
?:I:;gg; Fuels Undargraund Tank $0 50 80 f $o $0 50 $0 '
Vg:.il;‘rlre Menagemant Fund 20 .$0 8o | 80 50 $0 80
t.ggr;)HazardReducNun Fund 8t ) $0 ; $0 30 50 0
Ol Sl Conlingency Fun (va1) $190,746 $0 $190,745 [ $0 50 $0 sof
[Selagt Slatdlory Dodlcation] &0 i 80 0 T i W
[Sainat Statutory Dedication] $0 ] 50 J $0 30 20 5 |
A7 FORM (7/172020) Page 2




PROGRAM 5 NAME:

Office of Enviranmental Assessment

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

MEANS OF FINANGING: State General | Interagancy oomeroted poatutory | Federal Fungs|  TOTAL
Revenues

AMOUNT $0 31,783,444 $0 50 $0 $1,783,444
EXPENDITURES:

Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Compensation - $0 $0 50 $0 50 $0
Related Benefits 30 30 0 $0 $0 $0
Travel 50 50 0 $0 $0 $0
QOperating Services 50 30 30 30 30 50
Supplies 30 $0 30 50 80 $0
Professional Services &0 - $1,783444 §0 50 $0 $1,783,444
QOther Charges 50 30 §0 $0 $0 %o
Debt Services $0 50 $0 30| $0 $0
Intaragency Transfers 50 $0 $0 30 $0 50
Acyuisitions $0 %0 $0 30 $0 50
Major Repairs $0 %0 $0 $0 50 50
UNALLOTTED 50 50 50 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $1,783,444 50 %0 $0 $1,783,4_44
OVER / (UNDER) $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0

APOSITIONS

Classified 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0
Unclassified ¢ 0 0 0 o 0
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0
Other Charges Positions ol 0 0 0 0 0
Non-¥Q FTE Positlons 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0




QUESTIONNAIRE ANALYSIS

13-856 Office of Environmental Quality
BA-7 856-FY21-04

GENERAL PURPOSE

The purpose of this BA-7 request Is to Increase Interagency Transfers (IAT) budget authority for the
LA Department of Environmental Quallty's (LDEQ) Water Planning Division within the Office of
Environmental Assessment by $1,783,444. The |AT funds are from the Office of Community
Development (OCD) and provided by the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG-MIT)
originally ailocated to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) for the
specific purpose of mitigation activities mostly in connection with the 2016 fiood.

As part of the state's Master Action Plan for the Utilization of CDBG-DR Mitigation Funds, LDEQ will
use the funding to install rain gauges throughout the state. LDEQ will enter into a cantract with the
U.8. Geological Services (USGS) to assist LDEQ in the procurement, instaliation, and management
of the state’s enhanced river and rain gauge network buildout including up to 100 gauges statewlde,
The data that will be collected from the river and rain gauge monitoring network will be used to
inform modeling efforts throughout the state as it is an essential piece of information needed to
ensure model accuracy. In FY 21, USGS will complete installation (including site reconnaissance
and site surveying), operation, and maintenance of approximately 21 full site gauges, five stage-site
. Qauges, and six stage only gauges; as wall as participation in outreach/engagement efforts and
Louisiana Watershed Initiative meetings. The unit rate is $445,861 for four units for a totai of
$1,783,444. The unit rate includes all direct costs (labor, supplies, equipment, incidentals and
expendables, duplication/copying, communications, shipping and handling, taxes, etc.), indirect
costs (fringe, overhead, general and administrative costs), travel expenses associated with each line
item and {fravel.

REVENUES

interagency Transfer - $1,783,444

EXPENDRITURES
Professional Services - $1,783,444

The cost of the installation of the gauges and operation and maintenance (O&M) is in the table on
the next page.




Full Site Stage Site Stage Only
Year 1 Oniy Gauges Gauges Gauges Total

Number of Gauges 21 5 6 32
Installation Caosts per $50,600 $30,350 $30,350
Gauge
Total Installation Costs *$1,082,600 $151,750 $182,100 | $1,396 450
Total O&M costs per month $4,601 $667 $596
compounded
Total O&M Costs $303,668 $44,000 $39,326 | $386,994

TOTAL $1,366,268 $195,750 $221,426 | $1,783 444

QTHER

Karyn Andrews, Uindersecretary, (225) 219-3845, karyn.andrews@la.gov

Theresa Delafosse, Accountant Administrator, (225) 219-3865, theresa.delafosse@la.qov




	04-160_173
	08B-419_179
	09-326_181R
	13-856_172

